CORRECTIVE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof and return the recorded document to the undersigned attorney.					
1.	Name of conv	eying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	SMSC Analog Technology Center, Inc.			Name: Standard Microsystems Corporation	
[] Individual [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation - Arizona [] Other				Internal Address: Street Address: 80 Arkay Drive City: Hauppauge State: New York	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes [X] No				Zip: <u>11788</u>	
				[] Individual(s) citizenship	
Execution Date: December 18, 2003				(Designation must be separate from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: [] Yes [x] No	
4.					
	A. A	application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
				6,362,613	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth A. Nelson Address: BRYAN CAVE LLP Two North Central Avenue Suite 2200 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4406 Telephone: (602) 364-7000	6 . 7.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1 Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ PREVIOUSLY PAID (SEE ATTACHED) [] Enclosed [] Charge deficiency or credit overpayment to:		
	Fax:	(602) 364-7070	8.	Deposit Account No. 02-4467	
				Per Assignment Division directive, a duplicate of this page is <u>not</u> attached	
9.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
J .	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original gocument. Kenneth A. Nelson Kenneth A. Nelson				
Name of Person Signing Signature / / Date					

Total number of pages submitted:

PATENT

REEL: 015201 FRAME: 0756

01-22-2004

T

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trade 102651478 ocuments or copy thereof and return the recorded document to the undersigned attorney. Shame and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): FINANCE SECTION SMSC Analog Technology Center, Inc Standard Microsystems Corporation Association
Limited Partnership Individual Internal Address: General Partnership Corporation - Arizona Street Address: 80 Arkay Drive / - 21 - روزو Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: Hauppauge State: New York Zip: 11788 ☐ Yes ⊠ No Individual(s) citizenship ____ Association General Partnership – State (Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership – State () Corporation - State (Delaware) Assignment Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \subseteq \text{No} \) Execution Date: December 18, 2003 (Designation must be separate from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Application No.(s) Patent No.(s) 6.362,613 If this document is being filed together with a new patent application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor: Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Kenneth A. Nelson Name: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) Address: BRYAN CAVE LLP \$40,00 Two North Central Avenue Suite 2200 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4406 Charge deficiency or credit overpayment to: 02-4467 Telephone: (602) 364-7000 Deposit Account No. 02-4467 01/21/2004 DBYRNE 00000193 6362613 Per Assignment Division directive, a duplicate of this page is 01 FC:8021 not attached 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

> Date Total number of pages submitted: 3

PATENT

Kenneth A. Nelson Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SMSC Analog Technology Center, Inc., an Arizona corporation, having a principal place of business located at 5441 E. Williams Circle, Suite 101, Tucson, Arizona 85711 ("ASSIGNOR") is the equitable owner and record owner of United States Patent No. 6,362,613, titled Integrated Circuit With Improved Current Mirror Impedance and Method of Operation, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 13, 2000, and issued on March 26, 2002 (the "Patent");

AND WHEREAS, Standard Microsystems Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business located at 80 Arkay Drive, Hauppauge, New York 11788 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby nunc pro tunc irrevocably assigns, transfers, sets over, conveys, and delivers, effective as of June 3, 2002, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in, to, and under any and all subject matter of the invention(s) disclosed and/or claimed in the patent application; in, to, and under the patent application and any and all provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continued prosecution, request-for-continued-examination, and divisional applications thereof; in, to, and under, ASSIGNOR's exclusive right to make and prosecute any and all applications for patents, reissues, renewals, and extensions thereof; and in, to, and under any and all patents and Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States of America and all other countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter; in, to, and under any and all know-how and/or confidential, proprietary, and/or trade secret information relating to any such subject matter, applications, patents, and/or technology; in, to, and under the right to sue for present, past, and future infringement or misappropriation relating to any such subject matter, applications, patents, and/or technology; in, to, and under the right to enforce any rights and file any causes of action, in law and/or equity, relating to any such subject matter, applications, patents, and/or technology: and in, to, and under the right to all income, royalties, fees, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect to any such subject matter, applications, patents, and/or technology. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made. ASSIGNOR requests the applicable official having authority to issue patents and/or corresponding rights to issue same on the subject matter of said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, and, if called upon by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, ASSIGNOR agrees to promptly execute, and/or to promptly obtain the execution of, any and all documents necessary to secure any and all such patents and/or rights and for issuance of same to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR covenants with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance.

PATENT REEL: 015201 FRAME: 0758 ASSIGNOR grants to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing dates, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR confirms that it has not made any agreement in conflict with this Assignment. ASSIGNOR further agrees that it will provide information within its knowledge or belief, and do, or have done, any and all other relevant things that ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives deem necessary or desirable and request of ASSIGNOR in connection with obtaining and/or maintaining any such patents and/or rights; in connection with any proceeding, controversy, and/or litigation pertaining to any such patents and/or rights; in order to perfect and/or enforce the ownership by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, of the right, title, and interest conveyed by this Assignment; and/or in connection with this Assignment.

	SMSC Analog Technology Center, Inc. (Assignor)				
Dated: December 18, 2003	By: Andrew M. Caggia, its Vice President				
	Andrew M. Caggia, its Vice President				
STATE OF New York)					
STATE OF New York)) ss. County of Syffolk)					
On this May of Docember 2003 before me appeared Andrew M. Caggia, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of SMSC Analog Technology Center, Inc.					
My Commission Expires:					
	By: Taren & alla				
	NOTARY PUBLIC				

KAREN L. ADLER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 01 AD6096306
QUALIFIED IN NASSAU COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 28, 2007

RECORDED: 09/30/2004

PATENT REEL: 015201 FRAME: 0759